



May 12, 2015

To Whom It May Concern

Company Name: Sanken Electric Co., Ltd.
 Representative: Takashi Wada
 Representative Director and
 President
 Code No.: 6707 (the TSE, 1st Section)
 Inquiries: Yasunobu Murano
 Finance and Investor Relations
 Division
 TEL: (048) 487-6121

**(Correction / Correction of Numerical Data) Notice Regarding Partial Correction of FY2014
 Consolidated Financial Results (Japanese GAAP)**

The Company hereby announces that it has corrected part of its “FY2014 Consolidated Financial Results (April 1, 2014 to March 31, 2015)” announced on May 8, 2015 as follows. The Company has also corrected some of its numerical data.

Corrections are underlined as below:

1. Reason for Correction

To correct errors which were found in following parts of the Company’s FY2014 Consolidated Financial Results.

2. Contents of Correction

Corrected Portions

【Summary of Information】

< Before Correction >

1. FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2014 (April 1, 2014 to March 31, 2015)

(1) Consolidated Results of Operations

	Net sales (millions of yen)	Operating income (millions of yen)	Ordinary income (millions of yen)	Net income (millions of yen)
Fiscal Year 2014	160,724 (11.3%)	11,199 (44.0%)	10,334 (36.4%)	7,942 (57.9%)
Fiscal Year 2013	144,467 (14.3%)	7,777 (68.1%)	7,573 (87.1%)	5,029 (121.3%)

Note 1: Comprehensive income: FY 2014: 14,720 million yen (67.0%) FY 2013: 8,815 million yen (28.2%)

(Omitted)

(2) Consolidated Financial Position

(Millions of yen)

	Total assets	Net assets	Shareholders' equity ratio	Net assets per share
Fiscal Year 2014	193,267	<u>62,904</u>	<u>32.3%</u>	<u>515.25</u> yen
Fiscal Year 2013	164,762	49,108	29.6%	401.75 yen

Reference: Shareholders' equity: Mar./2015: 62,467 million yen Mar./2014: 48,718 million yen

(Omitted)

< After Correction >

1. FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2014 (April 1, 2014 to March 31, 2015)

(1) Consolidated Results of Operations

	Net sales (millions of yen)	Operating income (millions of yen)	Ordinary income (millions of yen)	Net income (millions of yen)
Fiscal Year 2014	160,724 (11.3%)	11,199 (44.0%)	10,334 (36.4%)	7,942 (57.9%)
Fiscal Year 2013	144,467 (14.3%)	7,777 (68.1%)	7,573 (87.1%)	5,029 (121.3%)

Note 1: Comprehensive income: FY 2014: 14,837 million yen (68.3%) FY 2013: 8,815 million yen (28.2%)

(Omitted)

(2) Consolidated Financial Position

(Millions of yen)

	Total assets	Net assets	Shareholders' equity ratio	Net assets per share
Fiscal Year 2014	193,267	<u>63,021</u>	<u>32.4%</u>	<u>516.22</u> yen
Fiscal Year 2013	164,762	49,108	29.6%	401.75 yen

Reference: Shareholders' equity: Mar./2015: 62,584 million yen Mar./2014: 48,718 million yen

(Omitted)

【1. OPERATING RESULTS】

(2) ANALYSIS OF FINANCIAL CONDITIONS

< Before Correction >

1) STATUS OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS

Assets as of the end of the current consolidated fiscal year were ¥193,267 million, an increase of ¥28,504 million from the end of the previous consolidated fiscal year. This was mainly due to an increase in cash and deposits of ¥2,500 million, notes and accounts receivable-trade of ¥3,502 million, inventories of ¥7,790 million, noncurrent assets of ¥10,820 million, software of ¥1,494 million, and net defined benefit asset of ¥1,022 million.

Liabilities were ¥130,363 million, an increase of ¥14,708 million from the end of the previous consolidated fiscal year. This was mainly due to an increase in commercial papers of ¥7,500 million and long-term loans payable of ¥2,500 million.

Net assets were ¥62,904 million, an increase of ¥13,795 million from the end of the previous consolidated fiscal year. This was mainly due to an increase in retained earnings of ¥7,774 million, foreign currency translation adjustment of ¥7,394 million, and a decrease in capital surplus of ¥727 million and remeasurements of defined benefit plans of ¥575 million.

(Omitted)

Our index trend concerning the financial conditions of the Company Group is as follows.

	FY 2010	FY 2011	FY 2012	FY 2013	FY 2014
Equity ratio	25.1%	24.3%	26.4%	29.6%	<u>32.3%</u>
Equity ratio on the basis of market price	44.9%	35.0%	30.7%	53.7%	52.2%
Redemption years for liabilities	8.7 years	13.1 years	11.8 years	7.6 years	8.9 years
Interest coverage ratio	11.3 times	7.6 times	9.4 times	14.9 times	12.7 times

Equity ratio: Equity / Total assets
 Equity ratio on the basis of market price: Total amount of market price of stocks / Total assets
 Redemption years for liabilities: Interest-bearing debts / Cash flow from operating activities
 Interest coverage ratio: Cash flow from operating activities / Interest paid

< After Correction >

1) STATUS OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS

Assets as of the end of the current consolidated fiscal year were ¥193,267 million, an increase of ¥28,504 million from the end of the previous consolidated fiscal year. This was mainly due to an increase in cash and deposits of ¥2,500 million, notes and accounts receivable-trade of ¥3,502 million, inventories of ¥7,790 million, noncurrent assets of ¥10,820 million, software of ¥1,494 million, and net defined benefit asset of ¥1,022 million.

Liabilities were ¥130,245 million, an increase of ¥14,591 million from the end of the previous consolidated fiscal year. This was mainly due to an increase in commercial papers of ¥7,500 million and long-term loans payable of ¥2,500 million.

Net assets were ¥63,021 million, an increase of ¥13,913 million from the end of the previous consolidated fiscal year. This was mainly due to an increase in retained earnings of ¥7,774 million, foreign currency translation adjustment of ¥7,394 million, and a decrease in capital surplus of ¥727 million and remeasurements of defined benefit plans of ¥458 million.

(Omitted)

Our index trend concerning the financial conditions of the Company Group is as follows.

	FY 2010	FY 2011	FY 2012	FY 2013	FY 2014
Equity ratio	25.1%	24.3%	26.4%	29.6%	<u>32.4%</u>
Equity ratio on the basis of market price	44.9%	35.0%	30.7%	53.7%	52.2%
Redemption years for liabilities	8.7 years	13.1 years	11.8 years	7.6 years	8.9 years
Interest coverage ratio	11.3 times	7.6 times	9.4 times	14.9 times	12.7 times

Equity ratio: Equity / Total assets
 Equity ratio on the basis of market price: Total amount of market price of stocks / Total assets
 Redemption years for liabilities: Interest-bearing debts / Cash flow from operating activities
 Interest coverage ratio: Cash flow from operating activities / Interest paid

【5. CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS】

< Before Correction >

(1) CONSOLIDATED BLANCE SHEETS

(Omitted)

Millions of yen

	March 31 2014	March 31 2015
LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS		
Liabilities		
Current liabilities		
Notes and accounts payable - trade	18,345	20,909
Short-term loans payable	27,030	26,570
Current portion of bonds	-	4,100
Commercial papers	15,000	22,500
Lease obligations	1,248	1,233
Income taxes payable	157	186
Provision for directors' bonuses	-	30
Accrued expenses	8,532	9,896
Other	1,061	1,926
Total current liabilities	71,376	87,353
Non-current liabilities		
Bonds payable	30,000	25,900
Long-term loans payable	5,000	7,500
Lease obligations	2,296	1,253
Deferred tax liabilities	1,951	1,930
Provision for directors' retirement benefits	18	25
Net defined benefit liability	3,087	<u>3,110</u>
Asset retirement obligations	60	-
Other	1,863	3,288
Total non-current liabilities	44,277	<u>43,009</u>
Total liabilities	115,654	<u>130,363</u>
Net assets		
Shareholders' equity		
Capital stock	20,896	20,896
Capital surplus	11,028	10,301
Retained earnings	20,340	28,114
Treasury shares	(3,954)	(3,981)

Total shareholders' equity	<u>48,310</u>	<u>55,331</u>
Accumulated other comprehensive income		
Valuation difference on available-for-sale securities	461	371
Foreign currency translation adjustment	(1,615)	5,778
Remeasurements of defined benefit plans	1,561	<u>985</u>
Total accumulated other comprehensive income	<u>407</u>	<u>7,135</u>
Minority interests	<u>390</u>	<u>437</u>
Total net assets	<u>49,108</u>	<u>62,904</u>
Total liabilities and net assets	<u>164,762</u>	<u>193,267</u>

(2) CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME AND CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

(Omitted)

Millions of yen

	Fiscal Year 2013	Fiscal Year 2014
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME		
Income before minority interests	5,051	7,952
Other comprehensive income		
Valuation difference on available-for-sale securities	320	(90)
Foreign currency translation adjustment	3,443	7,433
Remeasurements of defined benefit plans, net of tax	-	(575)
Total other comprehensive income	<u>3,764</u>	<u>6,767</u>
Comprehensive income	<u>8,815</u>	<u>14,720</u>
Comprehensive income attributable to		
Comprehensive income attributable to owners of parent	8,738	<u>14,670</u>
Comprehensive income attributable to minority interests	76	50

(3) CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF CHANGES IN NET ASSETS

(Omitted)

FISCAL YEAR 2014 (April 1, 2014 to March 31, 2015)

Millions of yen

	Shareholders' equity				
	Capital stock	Capital surplus	Retained earnings	Treasury shares	Total shareholders' equity
Balance at beginning of current period	20,896	11,028	20,340	(3,954)	48,310
Cumulative effects of changes in accounting policies			(158)		(158)
Restated balance	20,896	11,028	20,181	(3,954)	48,152
Changes of items during period					
Increase (decrease) from change of fiscal year of consolidated subsidiaries			(8)		(8)
Deficit disposition					-
Dividends of surplus - other capital surplus		(727)			(727)
Net income			7,942		7,942
Purchase of treasury shares				(26)	(26)
Disposal of treasury shares		0		0	0
Net changes of items other than shareholders' equity					-
Total changes of items during period	-	(727)	7,933	(26)	7,179
Balance at end of current period	20,896	10,301	28,114	(3,981)	55,331

	Accumulated other comprehensive income				Minority interests	Total net assets
	Valuation difference on available-for-sale securities	Foreign currency translation adjustment	Remeasurements of defined benefit plans	Total accumulated other comprehensive income		
Balance at the beginning of current period	461	(1,615)	1,561	407	390	49,108
Cumulative effects of changes in accounting policies				-		(158)
Restated balance	461	(1,615)	1,561	407	390	48,950
Changes of items during the period						
Increase (decrease) from change of fiscal year of consolidated subsidiaries				-		(8)
Deficit disposition				-		-
Dividends from surplus-other capital surplus				-		(727)
Net income				-		7,942
Purchase of treasury stock				-		(26)
Disposal of treasury stock				-		0
Net changes of items other than shareholders' equity	(90)	7,394	(575)	6,728	46	6,774
Total changes of items during the period	(90)	7,394	(575)	6,728	46	13,954
Balance at the end of current period	371	5,778	985	7,135	437	62,904

(4) CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF CASH FLOWS

Millions of yen

	Fiscal Year 2013	Fiscal Year 2014
Cash flows from operating activities		
Income before income taxes and minority interests	5,468	11,575
Depreciation	8,432	9,130
Increase (decrease) in allowance for doubtful accounts	(6)	(46)
Increase (decrease) in net defined benefit liability	(543)	29
Interest and dividend income	(39)	(52)
Interest expenses	784	783
Loss (gain) on sales of property, plant and equipment	(0)	(488)
Loss (gain) on sales of investment securities	-	(776)
Decrease (increase) in notes and accounts receivable - trade	(870)	(1,703)
Decrease (increase) in inventories	(483)	(4,685)
Increase (decrease) in notes and accounts payable - trade	1,056	654
Other, net	(1,547)	(1,208)
Subtotal	<u>12,248</u>	<u>13,212</u>
Interest and dividend income received	41	52
Interest expenses paid	(716)	(785)
Income taxes paid	(914)	(2,505)
Net cash provided by (used in) operating activities	<u>10,658</u>	<u>9,973</u>
Cash flows from investing activities		
Purchase of property, plant and equipment	(10,052)	(14,801)
Proceeds from sales of property, plant and equipment	88	908
Purchase of intangible assets	(889)	(1,736)
Proceeds from sales of investment securities		1,476
Payments of loans receivable	(8)	(11)
Collection of loans receivable	14	6
Other, net	(328)	(77)
Net cash provided by (used in) investing activities	<u>(11,176)</u>	<u>(14,234)</u>
Cash flows from financing activities		
Increase (decrease) in short-term loans payable	2,802	238
Increase (decrease) in commercial papers	2,000	7,500
Repayments of finance lease obligations	(1,290)	(1,293)
Proceeds from long-term loans payable	-	7,500
Repayments of long-term loans payable	-	(7,500)

Proceeds from issuance of bonds	19,908	-
Redemption of bonds	(20,000)	-
Proceeds from issuance of common stock assigned to minority shareholders of consolidated subsidiaries	48	-
Proceeds from sales of treasury shares	0	0
Purchase of treasury shares	(27)	(26)
Cash dividends paid	(726)	(726)
Net cash provided by (used in) financing activities	<u>2,714</u>	<u>5,692</u>
Effect of exchange rate change on cash and cash equivalents	586	1,051
Net increase (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents	<u>2,783</u>	<u>2,482</u>
Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of period	12,036	14,820
Increase (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents resulting from changes of accounting period of subsidiaries	-	(77)
Cash and cash equivalents at end of period	<u>14,820</u>	<u>17,225</u>

(5) Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

(Omitted)

(Consolidated Balance Sheet)

(Millions of Yen)

	Fiscal Year 2013	Fiscal Year 2014
(1) Accumulated Depreciation	129,212	139,959
(2) Assets Pledged as Collateral and Secured Debts		
① Assets Pledged as Collateral		
Land	638	638
Buildings	2,599	2,741
Other Intangible Fixed Assets	9	10
Total	3,247	3,390
② Secured Debts		
Short-term Bank Loans	86	<u>484</u>
Long-term Loans Payable	5,000	<u>5,000</u>
Total	5,086	5,484
(3) Recourse Obligation relating to Transfers of Export Claims	317	183

(Omitted)

(Omitted)

(Consolidated Statements of Comprehensive Income)

Amounts of reclassification adjustment and Tax effect relating to Other Comprehensive Income

(Millions of Yen)

	Fiscal Year 2013	Fiscal Year 2014
Valuation Difference on available-for-sale securities		
Change in the Year	495	225
Reclassification Adjustment	0	(393)
Before Tax Effect	495	(167)
Tax Effect	(175)	77
Valuation Difference on available-for-sale securities	320	(90)
Foreign Currency Translation Adjustment		
Change in the Year	3,443	7,433
Foreign Currency Translation Adjustment	3,443	7,433
Remeasurements of defined benefit plan		
Change in the Year	-	<u>(401)</u>
Reclassification Adjustment	-	(251)
Before Tax Effect	-	<u>(653)</u>
Tax Effect	-	77
Remeasurements of defined benefit plan	-	<u>(575)</u>
Total Other Comprehensive Income	3,764	<u>6,767</u>

(Omitted)

(Omitted)

(Amounts Per Share)

(Yen)

	Fiscal Year 2013	Fiscal Year 2014
Net Assets	401.75	<u>515.25</u>
Net Income-basic	41.47	65.50

(Omitted)

2. Net Assets Per Share were calculated on the following basis:

(Millions of Yen except Number of shares)

	Fiscal Year 2013	Fiscal Year 2014
Net Assets	49,108	<u>62,904</u>
Amounts Deducted from Net Assets	390	437
(Minority Interests)	390	437
Net Assets attributable to shareholder	48,718	<u>62,467</u>
Number of shares outstanding at the end of year (Thousands of Shares)	121,266	121,237

(Omitted)

< After Correction >
(1) CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS
(Omitted)

Millions of yen

	March 31 2014	March 31 2015
LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS		
Liabilities		
Current liabilities		
Notes and accounts payable - trade	18,345	20,909
Short-term loans payable	27,030	26,570
Current portion of bonds	-	4,100
Commercial papers	15,000	22,500
Lease obligations	1,248	1,233
Income taxes payable	157	186
Provision for directors' bonuses	-	30
Accrued expenses	8,532	9,896
Other	1,061	1,926
	71,376	87,353
Non-current liabilities		
Bonds payable	30,000	25,900
Long-term loans payable	5,000	7,500
Lease obligations	2,296	1,253
Deferred tax liabilities	1,951	1,930
Provision for directors' retirement benefits	18	25
Net defined benefit liability	3,087	<u>2,993</u>
Asset retirement obligations	60	-
Other	1,863	3,288
	44,277	<u>42,892</u>
Total liabilities	115,654	<u>130,245</u>
Net assets		
Shareholders' equity		

Capital stock	20,896	20,896
Capital surplus	11,028	10,301
Retained earnings	20,340	28,114
Treasury shares	(3,954)	(3,981)
Total shareholders' equity	<u>48,310</u>	<u>55,331</u>
Accumulated other comprehensive income		
Valuation difference on available-for-sale securities	461	371
Foreign currency translation adjustment	(1,615)	5,778
Remeasurements of defined benefit plans	1,561	<u>1,102</u>
Total accumulated other comprehensive income	<u>407</u>	<u>7,252</u>
Minority interests	<u>390</u>	<u>437</u>
Total net assets	<u>49,108</u>	<u>63,021</u>
Total liabilities and net assets	<u><u>164,762</u></u>	<u><u>193,267</u></u>

(2) CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME AND CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

(Omitted)

Millions of yen

	Fiscal Year 2013	Fiscal Year 2014
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME		
Income before minority interests	5,051	7,952
Other comprehensive income		
Valuation difference on available-for-sale securities	320	(90)
Foreign currency translation adjustment	3,443	7,433
Remeasurements of defined benefit plans, net of tax	-	(458)
Total other comprehensive income	<u>3,764</u>	<u>6,884</u>
Comprehensive income	<u>8,815</u>	<u>14,837</u>
Comprehensive income attributable to		
Comprehensive income attributable to owners of parent	8,738	<u>14,787</u>
Comprehensive income attributable to minority interests	76	50

(3) CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF CHANGES IN NET ASSETS

(Omitted)

FISCAL YEAR 2014 (April 1, 2014 to March 31, 2015)

Millions of yen

	Shareholders' equity				
	Capital stock	Capital surplus	Retained earnings	Treasury shares	Total shareholders' equity
Balance at beginning of current period	20,896	11,028	20,340	(3,954)	48,310
Cumulative effects of changes in accounting policies			(158)		(158)
Restated balance	20,896	11,028	20,181	(3,954)	48,152
Changes of items during period					
Increase (decrease) from change of fiscal year of consolidated subsidiaries			(8)		(8)
Deficit disposition					-
Dividends of surplus - other capital surplus		(727)			(727)
Net income			7,942		7,942
Purchase of treasury shares				(26)	(26)
Disposal of treasury shares		0		0	0
Net changes of items other than shareholders' equity					-
Total changes of items during period	-	(727)	7,933	(26)	7,179
Balance at end of current period	20,896	10,301	28,114	(3,981)	55,331

	Accumulated other comprehensive income				Minority interests	Total net assets
	Valuation difference on available-for-sale securities	Foreign currency translation adjustment	Remeasurements of defined benefit plans	Total accumulated other comprehensive income		
Balance at the beginning of current period	461	(1,615)	1,561	407	390	49,108
Cumulative effects of changes in accounting policies				-		(158)
Restated balance	461	(1,615)	1,561	407	390	48,950
Changes of items during the period						
Increase (decrease) from change of fiscal year of consolidated subsidiaries				-		(8)
Deficit disposition				-		-
Dividends from surplus-other capital surplus				-		(727)
Net income				-		7,942
Purchase of treasury stock				-		(26)
Disposal of treasury stock				-		0
Net changes of items other than shareholders' equity	(90)	7,394	(458)	6,845	46	6,892
Total changes of items during the period	(90)	7,394	(458)	6,845	46	14,071
Balance at the end of current period	371	5,778	1,102	7,252	437	63,021

(4) CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF CASH FLOWS

Millions of yen

	Fiscal Year 2013	Fiscal Year 2014
Cash flows from operating activities		
Income before income taxes and minority interests	5,468	11,575
Depreciation	8,432	9,130
Increase (decrease) in allowance for doubtful accounts	(6)	(46)
Increase (decrease) in net defined benefit liability	(543)	<u>(1,300)</u>
Interest and dividend income	(39)	(52)
Interest expenses	784	783
Loss (gain) on sales of property, plant and equipment	(0)	(488)
Loss (gain) on sales of investment securities	-	(776)
Decrease (increase) in notes and accounts receivable - trade	(870)	(1,703)
Decrease (increase) in inventories	(483)	(4,685)
Increase (decrease) in notes and accounts payable - trade	1,056	654
Other, net	(1,547)	<u>122</u>
Subtotal	<u>12,248</u>	<u>13,212</u>
Interest and dividend income received	41	52
Interest expenses paid	(716)	(785)
Income taxes paid	(914)	(2,505)
Net cash provided by (used in) operating activities	<u>10,658</u>	<u>9,973</u>
Cash flows from investing activities		
Purchase of property, plant and equipment	(10,052)	(14,801)
Proceeds from sales of property, plant and equipment	88	908
Purchase of intangible assets	(889)	(1,736)
Proceeds from sales of investment securities	-	1,476
Payments of loans receivable	(8)	(11)
Collection of loans receivable	14	6
Other, net	(328)	(77)

Net cash provided by (used in) investing activities	(11,176)	(14,234)
Cash flows from financing activities		
Increase (decrease) in short-term loans payable	2,802	238
Increase (decrease) in commercial papers	2,000	7,500
Repayments of finance lease obligations	(1,290)	(1,293)
Proceeds from long-term loans payable	-	7,500
Repayments of long-term loans payable	-	(7,500)
Proceeds from issuance of bonds	19,908	-
Redemption of bonds	(20,000)	-
Proceeds from issuance of common stock assigned to minority shareholders of consolidated subsidiaries	48	-
Proceeds from sales of treasury shares	0	0
Purchase of treasury shares	(27)	(26)
Cash dividends paid	(726)	(726)
Net cash provided by (used in) financing activities	2,714	5,692
Effect of exchange rate change on cash and cash equivalents	586	1,051
Net increase (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents	2,783	2,482
Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of period	12,036	14,820
Increase (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents resulting from changes of accounting period of subsidiaries	-	(77)
Cash and cash equivalents at end of period	14,820	17,225

(5) Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

(Omitted)

(Consolidated Balance Sheet)

(Millions of Yen)

	Fiscal Year 2013	Fiscal Year 2014
(1) Accumulated Depreciation	129,212	139,959
(2) Assets Pledged as Collateral and Secured Debts		
① Assets Pledged as Collateral		
Land	638	638
Buildings	2,599	2,741
Other Intangible Fixed Assets	9	10
Total	3,247	3,390
② Secured Debts		
Short-term Bank Loans	86	<u>5,484</u>
Long-term Loans Payable	5,000	-
Total	5,086	5,484
(3) Recourse Obligation relating to Transfers of Export Claims	317	183

(Omitted)

(Omitted)

(Consolidated Statements of Comprehensive Income)

Amounts of reclassification adjustment and Tax effect relating to Other Comprehensive Income

(Millions of Yen)

	Fiscal Year 2013	Fiscal Year 2014
Valuation Difference on available-for-sale securities		
Change in the Year	495	225
Reclassification Adjustment	0	(393)
Before Tax Effect	495	(167)
Tax Effect	(175)	77
Valuation Difference on available-for-sale securities	320	(90)
Foreign Currency Translation Adjustment		
Change in the Year	3,443	7,433
Foreign Currency Translation Adjustment	3,443	7,433
Remeasurements of defined benefit plan		
Change in the Year	-	<u>(284)</u>
Reclassification Adjustment	-	(251)
Before Tax Effect	-	<u>(536)</u>
Tax Effect	-	77
Remeasurements of defined benefit plan	-	<u>(458)</u>
Total Other Comprehensive Income	3,764	<u>6,884</u>

(Omitted)

(Omitted)

(Amounts Per Share)	(Yen)	
	Fiscal Year 2013	Fiscal Year 2014
Net Assets	401.75	<u>516.22</u>
Net Income-basic	41.47	65.50

(Omitted)

2. Net Assets Per Share were calculated on the following basis:

(Millions of Yen except Number of shares)

	(Millions of Yen except Number of shares)	
	Fiscal Year 2013	Fiscal Year 2014
Net Assets	49,108	<u>63,021</u>
Amounts Deducted from Net Assets	390	437
(Minority Interests)	390	437
Net Assets attributable to shareholder	48,718	<u>62,584</u>
Number of shares outstanding at the end of year (Thousands of Shares)	121,266	121,237

(Omitted)